## NOTICE 458 OF 2014

## GENERAL NOTICE IN TERMS OF THE RESTITUTION OF LAND RICHTS ACT, 1994 (ACT No. 22 OF 1994)

Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 11(1) of the Land Rights Act, 1994 (Act No. 22 of 1994), as amended. This claim for the restitution of land rights has been submitted to Regional Land Claims Commissioner for the Western Cape. The particulars regarding this claim are as follows:

REFERENCE No: KRK 6/2/2/A/43/0/016 (M1555)

DISPOSSESSED PARTY: Thys Marthinus Mentoor

## **PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:**

Remainder Farm 178 Vanrhynsdorp that was subsequent to the dispossession subdivided in the Remainder of the Farm 178 Vanrhynsdorp and Portion 11 of the Farm 178 Vanrhynsdorp

EXTENT: 3990 hectares

**CAPACITY:** Tenants

**CURRENT OWNER:** Remainder Farm 178 Vanrhynsdorp: Beeswater Ind PTY (LTD); Portion 11 of Farm 178 Vanrhynsdorp: Transnet LTD

## DATE OF LODGEMENT: 4 July 1997

The Commission on Restitution of Land Rights will investigate this claim in terms of provisions of the Act in due course. Any party who has an interest in the above-mentioned land is hereby invited to submit, within 60 days from the publication of this notice, any comments / information to:

REGIONAL LAND CLAIMS COMMISSION: WESTERN CAPE PRIVATE BAG X9163 CAPE TOWN 8000

TEL: 021-487 7400 FAX: 021 424 5146

MR. L.H. Maphutha REGIONAL LAND CLAIMS COMMISSIONER

снескер ву: ДИ 14 Date: 2013 05 15